There have been 8,ot8 admissions during the quarter, as 
compared with 6,504 during the corresponding quarter of last year. The total num-
ber treated has been 8,877, as compared with 7,384 during the corresponding quarter 
of igo6. 

Twenty thousand four hundred and forty-six (2o,446) visits were made to the Out-
Patient Department, as compared with 21,385 during the same quarter of last year. 

GOUVERNEUR HOSPITAL. 

Progress of Reconstruction. 

In reply to the peremptory notification to complete their work, the contractors, 
Messrs.

[...]

The average daily census for the quarter has been 83, as compared with 76 for the 
same quarter of igo6. There have been 839 admissions during the quarter, as com-
pared with 686 during the corresponding quarter of last year. The total number treated 
has been 914, as compared with 764 during the corresponding quarter of igo6. 

Twenty-one thousand one hundred and twenty-two (21,122) visits were made to 
the out-patient department, as compared with 18,914 during the same quarter of last 
year. 

HARLEM HOSPITAL. 

Condition of New Hospital. 

The contract for painting the walls of the new Harlem Hospital was awarded 
anew on January 2 to Joseph Balabon for the sum of $3,320, that being the lowest bid